International Journal of Latest Engineering and Management Research (IJLEMR)
ISSN: 2455-4847
www.ijlemr.com || REETA-2K16 ǁ PP. 825-834
www.ijlemr.com                                                      825 | Page
A STUDY ON COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE
REPLACEMENT OF COARSE AND FINE AGGREGETE BY
STEEL SLAG AND QUARRY DUST
N.Prasad

1) Slump test
International Journal of Latest Engineering and Management Research (IJLEMR)
ISSN: 2455-4847
www.ijlemr.com || REETA-2K16 ǁ PP. 825-834
www.ijlemr.com                                                      829 | Page
Table 7: Test results of slump with different replacements for 5% Hcl
Table 6 Test results of slump with different replacements for10% Hcl
SI.No Nomenclature % of Hcl
Percentage replacement of
natural coarse aggregate
with ceramic waste
aggregate
Slump value
in mm
1 R 10 0 130
2 CWAC20 10 20 120
3 CWAC40 10 40 100
4 CWAC60 10 60 95
5 CWAC80 10 80 93
6 CWAC100 10 100 90
Graph1: Test results of compaction factor with different replacements for 5% Hcl
Table 8: Comparison of Compaction factor for 5%
SI. No Nomenclature % of Hcl
Percentage of replacement of